$1,000,000+ AWARDS REVIEWED
MARCH 2015

AGENCY

VENDOR

AMOUNT OF
AWARD

DESCRIPTION

P&CFILE #

DATE
RECEIVED

DATE
REVIEWED

DATE
RETURNED

DHHS

Bensinger, Dupont & Associates

$  1,996,000.00

Amendment to existing Contract for Gambling Hotline Services
Current contract term expires 8/2015.

Renewal options: 2 renewal options of 1 year each through 8/2017
Total Award through 8/2017 = $1,996,000.00

201200913

03/02/15

03/02/15

03/02/15

Commerce

Graham Erlacher & Associates, Inc.

$ 1,116,000.00

Trial Assistant and Transcription Services

Term: 1year + 2 renewal options of 1 year each
Annual Award = $372,000.00

Total Award = $1,116,000.00

201500198

03/03/15

03/03/15

03/03/15

DENR

Michael Baker Engineering, Inc.

$ 2,322,750.00

Stream Mitigation Credits - Russell Gap Site Option A
Contract Length: 10 Years

Stream Credits = Not to Exceed $2,322,750.00
Stream Credits = 8,150

201500231

03/11/15

03/11/15

03/11/15

DOT

Rob's Hydraulics, Inc.

$ 1,280,745.00

Excavators

Contract Length: 3 Years
Annual Award = $426,915.00
Total Award = $1,280,745.00

201500075

03/11/15

03/11/15

03/11/15

DOT

Ditch Witch of North Carolina, Inc.

$ 1,452,990.18

Compact Excavators
Contract Length: 3 years
Annual Award = $240,961.70
Total Award = $1,452,990.18

201500074

03/11/15

03/12/15

03/12/15

DOT

Rob's Hydraulics, Inc.

S 245726.28

Compact Excavators
Contract Length: 3 years
Annual Award = $105,903.00
Total Award = $245,726.28

201500074

03/11/15

03/12/15

03/12/15

DPI

JTL RE (North America) (formerly Towers
Watson Pennsylvania, Inc.)

$21,878,399.00

Insurance Brokerage Services for Public School Insurance Fund - Amendment
#4 New
Contract Amount = Not to Exceed $5,000,000.00

New Total Award Amount = $21,878,399.00

201100127

03/16/15

03/16/15

03/16/15

DENR

Environmental Banc & Exchange, LLC

$ 1,096,920.00

John Deere Stream and Wetland Restoration Site

Broad River Basin - Rutherford County, NC

Contract Length = 10 Years

Stream = $339,300.00 (300 credits) Riparian
Wetlands = $757,620.00 (10.98 credits)

201500206

03/16/15

03/16/15

03/16/15

DENR

KCI Technologies, Inc.

$  842,500.00

Sandy Bridge Farm Stream and Wetlands Restoration Site

Broad River Basin - Rutherford County, NC

Contract Length = 10 Years

Stream = $576,000.00 (1600 credits) Riparian
Wetlands = $266,500.00 (4.1 credits)

201500206

03/16/15

03/16/15

03/17/15

DHHS

Carolinas Center for Medical Excellence

$ 2,094,353.00

Carolinas Center for Medical Excellence

Amendment #3 to Contract for Quality Review Services
Contract Length = 2 Years

Total Award = $2,094,353.00

201300953

03/20/15

03/23/15

03/23/15

NCCCS

The College Board

$1,800,000.00

Comprehensive Diagnostic Placement Testing System
Contract Length = 2 Years 3 Months (4/1/15 through 6/30/16)
Total Award = $1,800,000.00

201200074

03/26/15

03/27/15

03/30/15

AWARD TOTALS:

$36,126,383.46

# CONTRACTS REVIEWED:

11
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