\$1,000,000+ AWARDS REVIEWED

MARCH 2015

AGENCY	VENDOR	AMOUNT OF AWARD	DESCRIPTION	P&C FILE #	DATE RECEIVED	DATE REVIEWED	DATE RETURNED
DHHS	Bensinger, Dupont & Associates	\$ 1,996,000.00	Amendment to existing Contract for Gambling Hotline Services Current contract term expires 8/2015. Renewal options: 2 renewal options of 1 year each through 8/2017 Total Award through 8/2017 = \$1,996,000.00	201200913	03/02/15	03/02/15	03/02/15
Commerce	Graham Erlacher & Associates, Inc.	\$ 1,116,000.00	Trial Assistant and Transcription Services Term: 1 year + 2 renewal options of 1 year each Annual Award = \$372,000.00 Total Award = \$1,116,000.00	201500198	03/03/15	03/03/15	03/03/15
DENR	Michael Baker Engineering, Inc.	\$ 2,322,750.00	Stream Mitigation Credits - Russell Gap Site Option A Contract Length: 10 Years Stream Credits = Not to Exceed \$2,322,750.00 Stream Credits = 8,150	201500231	03/11/15	03/11/15	03/11/15
DOT	Rob's Hydraulics, Inc.	\$ 1,280,745.00	Excavators Contract Length: 3 Years Annual Award = \$426,915.00 Total Award = \$1,280,745.00	201500075	03/11/15	03/11/15	03/11/15
DOT	Ditch Witch of North Carolina, Inc.	\$ 1,452,990.18	Compact Excavators Contract Length: 3 years Annual Award = \$240,961.70 Total Award = \$1,452,990.18	201500074	03/11/15	03/12/15	03/12/15
DOT	Rob's Hydraulics, Inc.	\$ 245,726.28	Compact Excavators Contract Length: 3 years Annual Award = \$105,903.00 Total Award = \$245,726.28	201500074	03/11/15	03/12/15	03/12/15
DPI	JTL RE (North America) (formerly Towers Watson Pennsylvania, Inc.)	\$ 21,878,399.00	Insurance Brokerage Services for Public School Insurance Fund - Amendment #4 New Contract Amount = Not to Exceed \$5,000,000.00 New Total Award Amount = \$21,878,399.00	201100127	03/16/15	03/16/15	03/16/15
DENR	Environmental Banc & Exchange, LLC	\$ 1,096,920.00	John Deere Stream and Wetland Restoration Site Broad River Basin - Rutherford County, NC Contract Length = 10 Years Stream = \$339,300.00 (300 credits) Riparian Wetlands = \$757,620.00 (10.98 credits)	201500206	03/16/15	03/16/15	03/16/15
DENR	KCI Technologies, Inc.	\$ 842,500.00	Sandy Bridge Farm Stream and Wetlands Restoration Site Broad River Basin - Rutherford County, NC Contract Length = 10 Years Stream = \$576,000.00 (1600 credits) Riparian Wetlands = \$266,500.00 (4.1 credits)	201500206	03/16/15	03/16/15	03/17/15
DHHS	Carolinas Center for Medical Excellence	\$ 2,094,353.00	Carolinas Center for Medical Excellence Amendment #3 to Contract for Quality Review Services Contract Length = 2 Years Total Award = \$2,094,353.00	201300953	03/20/15	03/23/15	03/23/15
NCCCS	The College Board	\$1,800,000.00	Comprehensive Diagnostic Placement Testing System Contract Length = 2 Years 3 Months (4/1/15 through 6/30/16) Total Award = \$1,800,000.00	201200074	03/26/15	03/27/15	03/30/15
	AWARD TOTALS:	\$ 36,126,383.46	# CONTRACTS REVIEWED:	11			